TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564767 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c 6	This recordation confirms Swift Transportation Co., LLC remains the current owner of reg. 3,611,862 since the recordation at reel/frame 6619/0262 should not have been recorded as explained in the TMEP §503.06(c) declaration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Transportation Co., LLC		10/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swift Transportation Co., LLC	
Street Address:	2200 South 75th Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611862	THE CLEAN FLEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-0150

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret A. Hrivnak
SIGNATURE:	/Bret A. Hrivnak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-09-30-submitted with Corrective recordal Declaration of Coby T. Page 9.30.2019#page1.tif source=2019-09-30-submitted with Corrective recordal Declaration of Coby T. Page 9.30.2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0874

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: THE CLEAN FLEET

Reg. No.: 3,611,862

/ Lu T Page

Registrant: Swift Transportation Co., Inc.

Attorney Docket No.: 212790.00013

DECLARATION UNDER TMEP § 503.06(c)

This Declaration is being submitted in accordance with TMEP § 503.06(e) to identify the correct owner in view of two improper recordations.

I,	<u>Leby</u>	1. Page	, do hereby say under pena	ilty of perjury:
	1.	1 am the <u>ASSB tent Lend</u>	ent Councel	of
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Knight-Swift Transport		. I have
		firsthand knowledge of the facts	s relating to U.S. Registration	No. 3,611,862 for
		THE CLEAN FLEET (the "Regi	stration").	

- 2. The correct and current owner of the Registration is Swift Transportation Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which became the named owner of the Registration by virtue of a name change from Swift Transportation Co., Inc. to Swift Transportation Co., LLC, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 25, 2010 on at Reel/Frame 4173/0886, and this document is the correct and proper document.
- 3. Subsequently, there have been two documents that should not have been recorded.
- 4. The first document that should not have been recorded was a change of name from Swift Transportation Company, a Delaware corporation, to Knight-Swift Transporation Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 14, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6591/0546.
- 5. The second document that should not have been recorded was a corrective assignment filed to correct the misspelling of "Transporation" for receiving party Knight-Swift Transportation Holdings Inc. in the previously filed change of name, where such corrective assignment was recorded on April 16, 2019 at

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0875**

Declaration Under TMEP § 503.06(c) THE CLEAN FLEET Reg. No. 3,611,862 212790.00013

Reel/Frame 6619/0262. This second document should not have been filed simply because the change of name in paragraph 4 above should never have been filed.

- 6. Both the change of name and the corrective assignment should never have been filed because Swift Transportation Co., LLC's ownership of the Registration remained unaffected by the Swift Transportation Company/Knight-Swift Transportation Holdings, Inc. change of name event. Neither Swift Transportation Company nor Knight-Swift Transportation Holdings Inc. has owned this Registration at any time since Swift Transportation Co., LLC became owner.
- 7. Therefore, Swift Transportation Co., LLC, as reflected in the March 25, 2010 recordation document, continues to be the proper and rightful owner of the Registration.
- 8. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated:

By

- Caby To Pag